


















St. Paul's Lutheran Church Financial Summary June 30, 2022

Total Funds in the Bank 12/31/21 to begin 2022 $387,202.58

Balance on Hand 6/30/22 $373,733.04 -$13,469.54 decrease during 2022

Thrivent Building Loan Balance $246,669.78

Breakdown by Fund

Balance 

1/1/2022

Income              

during 2022

Disbursements 

during 2022

Balance           

6/30/2022

Budgeted Operating Expense Fund 0.00 202,162.72 -244,790.22 -42,627.50

PPP Loan Reimbursement 3,000.00

Net transferred to Emergency Fund on 1/1/2022 -39,627.50

"Emergency Fund" 146,870.86 3,882.30 0.00 150,753.16
funded by Budget Fund transfers, interest

"Savings Accounts" 31,075.48 -9,034.78 110,827.49

Total Emergency Fund + Savings Funds 261,580.65

Donor-Restricted Funds 17,035.67 -13,800.71 90,758.89

PPP Loan applied to Budget Fund 0.00 -3,000.00 61,021.00

Total Funds 373,733.04

Investment of Funds
Balance 

1/1/2022 Interest Transfers

Balance           

6/30/2022

BBVA Checking 73,271.17 55,919.33

BBVA Money Market 79,083.90 4.04 79,087.94

Lutheran Church Extension Fund 501.08 0.35 501.43

Southern District Extension Fund CDs 234,346.43 3,877.91 238,224.34

Total Funds in the Bank 387,202.58 3,882.30 373,733.04

St. Paul's Lutheran Church Financial Plan



St. Paul's Lutheran Church Financial Plan Detail June 30, 2022
% of Plan 7/8/2022 12:18

Income 42% of the year complete      +/- Plan

Firstfruits (Current) Giving for Budgeted Expenses $202,163 $496,500 41% -46,087

Expenses Annual YTD

Senior Pastor 37,254 74,508 $37,254 50%

DCE/Dir of Fam Ministry 24,000 48,000 $24,000 50%

Organist/Keyboardist 8,890 19,350 $9,675 46%

Music Director 4,290 10,530 $5,265 41%

Business Manager 11,005 22,010 $11,005 50%

Office Manager 8,315 16,630 $8,315 50%

Additional Office Staff Expense 0 600 $300 0%

Nursery Attendants 3,126 5,500 $2,750 57% nursery wage increases

Worker Thanksgiving Contingency Expense 0 2,000 $1,000 0% 96,880

Employee Benefit & Payroll Tax Expense 43,953 87,622 $43,811 50% 43,953

Guest Speakers 325 1,000 $500 33% 7,031

Conference and Convention 953 2,000 $1,000 48% annual payment made

Office Supplies 2,045 6,300 $3,150 32%

Choir Supplies 0 200 $100 0%

Worship Supplies 3,222 6,200 $3,100 52%

Discretion 0 500 $250 0%

Lutheran Hour Support 488 994 $497 49%

Total Elder Expenses $147,865 $303,943 49% 4,107

Children's Ministry 751 3,300 $1,650 23%

Middle School Youth Ministry 244 2,450 $1,225 10%

High School Youth Ministry 831 1,125 $563 74%

Young Adult Ministry 152 500 $250 30%

Family Ministry 109 800 $400 14%

Adult Education 23 250 $125 9%

Women's Ministry 0 500 $250 0%

+ Preschool Ministry 12,784 31,929 $15,964 40% back tuition caught up

    Preschool Income -136,165

    Preschool Expenses 148,910

Other Education Expenses 2,110 8,925 $4,463 24%

Total Education Expenses $14,894 $40,854 36% 5,533

` Advertising/Communication 1,767 1,715 $858 103% annual OneCallNow, website pd

Projects 0 500 $250 0%

++ Afterschool Ministry 6,903 7,805 $3,903 88%

    KTT Usage Fees Income 0

    KTT Expenses - utilities, janitors, consummables 6,903 beginning 8/1 KTT to pay $500/mo

Other Outreach Expenses 1,767 2,215 $1,108 80%

Total Parish Outreach Expenses $8,670 $10,020 87% -3,660

Janitor/Custodian Salary 14,250 29,052 $14,526 49%

Janitor Supplies 2,317 5,800 $2,900 40%

ARC Take-down 1,184 2,870 $1,435 41%

Janitor & Supply CoPayments from PS, BGC -11,298 -22,600 -$11,300 50%

Repairs & Maintenance 17,575 28,400 $14,200 62% HVAC replace/repair $9200

Property & Liability Insurance 7,992 17,000 $8,500 47%

Church Utilities/Phone/Email/Dumpster/Pest 14,548 36,196 $18,098 40%

Utility CoPayments from PS, BGC -10,002 -20,000 -$10,000 50%

Office Equipment Copiers/Printers 1,582 2,800 $1,400 57%

Computer Software 2,508 3,000 $1,500 84% annual software purchases upfront

Van Maintenance 1,472 600 $300 245% Bus tires, maint for HS trip

Van Replacement 0 1,000 $500 0%

Building Loan Expense 11,015 26,436 $13,218 42% Thrivent reimb 12/21 double-pay

Total Trustee Expenses $53,145 $110,554 48% 2,132

District Missions Tithe $20,216 $49,650 41% Tithe of Firtstfruits Giving

Total Expenses $244,790 $515,021 48% 12,720

Financial Plan Activity for 2022 through June 30, 2022 -$42,628 -$18,521 revisit in June -42,628

PPP2 Loan reimbursement of PS income loss

PPP2 Loan reimbursement of KTT income loss $3,000 $3,000 2022 PPP reimbursement to date

PPP2-Adjusted Activity for 2022 through June 30 -$39,627 with PPP applied

+ Preschool Ministry had LESS income than expenses by -$12,784 2021 Income $231,121 -$28,958 LESS Giving in 2022

++ Afterschool Ministry had LESS income than expenses by -$6,903 2021 Expenses $221,927 $22,864 MORE Expenses in 2022*

2022 YTD Actual 2022 Financial Plan



St. Paul's Lutheran Church - Treasurer's Report Detailed Fund Activity                June 30, 2022

.

Total Funds in the Bank 12/31/21 to begin 2022 $387,202.58

Balance on Hand 6/30/22 $373,733.04 -$13,469.54 decrease during 2022

Thrivent Building Loan Balance $246,669.78

Breakdown by Fund

Balance 

12/31/2021

Balance 

1/1/2022

Income              

during 2022

Disbursements 

during 2022

Balance        

6/30/2022
Change         

YTD

"Checking Account" 338,327.28 -380,954.78 -42,627.50

Budgeted Operating Expense Fund 12,064.80 0.00 202,162.72 -244,790.22 -42,627.50 -42,627.50

PPP Loan Reimbursement 3,000.00

Net 12,064.80 transferred to Emergency Fund on 1/1/2022 -39,627.50

Financial Plan  funded by Firstfruits Giving 136,164.56 Preschool Income 0.00 Afterschool Income offset Expenses in the Financial Plan

Details in the 2022 Financial Plan Report

"Emergency Fund" 134,806.06 146,870.86 3,882.30 0.00 150,753.16 3,882.30

funded by Budget Fund transfers, interest

"Savings Accounts" 88,786.79 31,075.48 -9,034.78 110,827.49 22,040.70

Large Gifts for monthly transfer to Current 5,950.00 16,939.31 -3,420.00 19,469.31 13,519.31

Carpet Fund (internal transfer) 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

Van Replacement Fund (internal transfer) 777.40 0.00 0.00 777.40 0.00

Building Usage Fund funded by usage fees 6,255.26 341.00 -5,052.44 1,543.82 -4,711.44

Memorial Fund - undesignated 53,521.22 4,000.00 -627.34 56,893.88 3,372.66

Scrip/AmazonSmile Fundraising 611.26 76.62 0.00 687.88 76.62

Special Ministry Fund 3,996.91 9,439.55 65.00 13,501.46 9,504.55

Thrivent Choice Dollars 5,674.74 279.00 0.00 5,953.74 279.00

Total Emergency Fund + Savings Funds 223,592.85 261,580.65 25,923.00

Total Available Working Funds 235,657.65 Operational trigger set at $40,000 218,953.15 -16,704.50

Donor-Restricted Funds 87,523.93 17,035.67 -13,800.71 90,758.89 3,234.96

ARC Improvement Fund 1,479.34 0.00 -85.31 1,394.03 -85.31

Benevolence Fund 672.93 0.00 -629.22 43.71 -629.22

Bible Fund 5,457.14 600.00 0.00 6,057.14 600.00

Designated Trust - Koenig 10,599.82 0.00 0.00 10,599.82 0.00

Disaster Relief Fund 987.80 0.00 0.00 987.80 0.00

FaithLinks Meals 698.90 403.20 -143.50 958.60 259.70

Flower Fund 422.50 270.00 -661.00 31.50 -391.00

Hymnal Fund 366.28 0.00 0.00 366.28 0.00

Memorial Fund - restricted & designated 41,607.04 0.00 -2,412.00 39,195.04 -2,412.00

Mission Trip Fund 208.13 0.00 0.00 208.13 0.00

MOPS Account 492.13 0.00 0.00 492.13 0.00

Operation Barnabas 250.00 0.00 -60.00 190.00 -60.00

Operation Debt Free - Gifts to Principle -100.00 300.00 -200.00 0.00 100.00

Preschool Chapel Offerings 877.28 136.96 0.00 1,014.24 136.96

Preschool Fund 16,044.41 588.68 0.00 16,633.09 588.68

Quilting Account 673.80 0.00 0.00 673.80 0.00

Sanctuary Projector Fund 232.79 0.00 -180.62 52.17 -180.62

Sunday School Adult Offerings 133.88 100.00 0.00 233.88 100.00

Sunday School Children's Offerings 25.71 3.00 0.00 28.71 3.00

Endowment Fund 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 0.00

Youth - High School Account 6,394.37 5,919.33 -760.84 11,552.86 5,158.49

Youth - Middle School Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pass Thru - Special Giving 0.00 1,310.00 -935.00 375.00 375.00

Pass Thru - Payments -0.32 4,404.50 -4,404.50 -0.32 0.00

PPP Loan 64,021.00 0.00 -3,000.00 61,021.00 -3,000.00

Total Funds 387,202.58 390,320.73 -403,790.27 373,733.04 -13,469.54
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